Design of a Reconfigurable Microstrip Antenna with Defected
Ground Structure for 5G System
Wasan S. Rasheed1, Osama Abdullah2, Taha A.  Elwi2, and Sana
A.Nasser3
1 Department of Information and Communications Engineering,
Al-Khwarizmi college, University of Baghdad, Baghdad, Iraq
2Minstry of higher education and scientific research, Baghdad, Iraq
3 Department of Mechatronics Engineering, Al-Khwarizmi College of

480-483, DOI: 10.1109/ICEAA57318.2023.10297837 .
3- A. I. Anwer et al., "Minkowski Based Microwave Resonator for Material
Detection over Sub-6 GHz 5G Spectrum," 2023 2nd International Conference on
6G Networking (6GNet), Paris, France, 2023, pp. 1-4, doi:
10.1109/6GNet58894.2023.10317726 .
4- Ali Ismael Anwer; Zaid A. Abdul Hassain; Taha A. Elwi, “A theoretical study
to design a microwave sensor for biomedical detections,” AIP Conf. Proc. 2787,
090014.)2023(
5- S. Y. Abdel Fatah, Taha A. Elwi et al., "Flexible Antenna Design for Wearable
Telemedicine Applications," 2023 Photonics & Electromagnetics Research
Symposium (PIERS), Prague, Czech Republic, 2023, pp. 122-127, doi:
10.1109/PIERS59004.2023.10221503 .
6- Y. A. Jassim, M. Çevik and Taha A. Elwi, "10GHz Printed Circuit Antenna
for Wireless Power Transfer Applications," 2023 5th International Congress on
Human-Computer Interaction, Optimization and Robotic Applications (HORA),
Istanbul, Turkiye, 2023, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/HORA58378.2023.10156795 .
7- T. S. AbdulAzeez Al-Rawe, Taha A. Elwi and Ö. Ü. Didem Kivanç Türeli, "A
Dual-Band High Efficiency Fractal Rectenna for RF Energy Harvesting
Systems," 2023 5th International Congress on Human-Computer Interaction,
Optimization and Robotic Applications (HORA), Istanbul, Turkiye, 2023, pp. 1-
4, DOI: 10.1109/HORA58378.2023.10156661 .
8- S. Y. A. Fatah, Taha A. Elwi et al., "Design of Compact Flexible UWB
Antenna Using Different Substrate Materials for WBAN Applications," 2023
Photonics & Electromagnetics Research Symposium (PIERS), Prague, Czech
Republic, 2023, pp. 373-378, DOI: 10.1109/PIERS59004.2023.10221357 .
9- H. Almizan, Taha A. Elwi, and Z. A. A. Hassain, “CIRCULARLY
POLARIZED, WIDE-RANGE COVERAGE AZIMUTH AND ELEVATION
ANGLES MICROSTRIP ANTENNA FOR RF HARVESTING,”, Journal of
Engineering and Sustainable Development 24(special):191-198, August 2020,
10- K. Chand Ravi, J. Kumar, Taha A. Elwi and M. Mahdi Ali, "Compact
MIMO antenna for 5G Applications," 2022 IEEE ANDESCON, Barranquilla,
Colombia, 2022, pp. 1-6, DOI: 10.1109/ANDESCON56260.2022.9989598 .
11- A. R. Al-tameemi and Taha A. Elwi, "Triple band fractal based on T stub
waveguide for sub-6 of 5G," 2022 9th International Conference on Electrical
Engineering, Computer Science and Informatics (EECSI), Jakarta, Indonesia,
 15
2022, pp. 424-428, DOI: 10.23919/EECSI56542.2022.9946454 .
12- H. Almizan, Z. A. A. Hassain, Taha A. Elwi, and S. M. Al-Sabti, "Controlling
Gain Enhancement Using a Reconfigurable Metasurface Layer," 2021 12th
International Symposium on Advanced Topics in Electrical Engineering (ATEE),
2021, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ATEE52255.2021.9425037.
13- Taha A. Elwi, M. A. Rasheed, L. W., Anber, and M. Q. Fahad, “Gain
enhancement of a miniaturized inverted λ-dipole antenna,” IEEE ICICT19
International Conference for Information and Communication Technology, April
2019,